

#### Sean Cleary joins LMAX Group as Head of Liquidity Management and Analytics for Americas

**London, New York, 10<sup>th</sup> January 2022** – LMAX Group (or "the Company"), the leading independent operator of institutional execution venues for FX and crypto currency trading, has appointed Sean Cleary as Head of Liquidity Management and Analytics for Americas. Sean will report to Patrick Bartle, Managing Director for Americas at LMAX Group and will be based in New York.

Sean brings a wealth of institutional FX industry experience to this position, having successfully grown and developed global sales teams for market infrastructure players, including CBOE Global Markets, Currenex, BNP Paribas and ICAP.

At LMAX Group, Sean will oversee liquidity and analytics across the LMAX Group product suite for all clients in the Americas. In addition, he will have an integral role in devising and executing the Group's institutional FX growth strategy in the region.

Commenting on the appointment, **Patrick Bartle, Managing Director for Americas at LMAX Group,** said, "I am very pleased to announce the addition of Sean Cleary to LMAX Group at such an exciting time for the business as it continues to show strong growth across all products, allowing us to build and attract the very highest calibre of people to the team. Sean has tremendous depth and breadth of experience in the markets and will be a key asset as we execute the next phase of our growth strategy with the vision of becoming the pre-eminent global exchange for FX and crypto currency trading."

**Sean Cleary added:** "I've followed the rapid expansion of LMAX Group over recent years and am delighted to now be joining the team. The business has considerable opportunities that lie ahead in the US institutional market and globally, and I look forward to contributing to the Group's future growth."

### - ENDS -

#### For further information, please contact:

LMAX Group press office: press@LMAX.com or LMAXGroup@fticonsulting.com

# **Notes to Editors**

## **About LMAX Group:**

The LMAX Group is a global financial technology company and the leading independent operator of multiple institutional execution venues for FX and crypto currency trading.

The Group's portfolio includes LMAX Exchange (institutional FX exchange and FCA regulated MTF), LMAX Global (FCA and CySec regulated brokers) and LMAX Digital (GFSC regulated institutional spot crypto currency exchange).

LMAX Group is unique in offering market access to all FX customer segments, transforming the world's largest asset class to an open, transparent marketplace with fair, precise & consistent execution. LMAX Group services funds, banks, asset managers and retail brokerages in over 100 countries. The Group builds and runs its own high performance, ultra-low latency global exchange infrastructure, which includes matching engines in London, New York and Tokyo.

LMAX Group www.lmax.com